and Remuneration Committee, the Consent of the Board of Directors of the company be and is 
hereby accorded to the revision in remuneration payable to Mr. Yallapragada Naga Bhaskara Rao, 
Whole-time Director, by increasing the CTC to an amount of Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five 
Lakhs) per annum on the following terms and conditions: 

 Perquisites not included in managerial remuneration: Mr. Yallapragada Naga Bhaskara Rao 
shall be entitled to perquisites or other incentives towards appreciation and the same shall not be 
included in the aforementioned remuneration payable as decided by Board of the Company.

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company, on the recommendation of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee, has approved the revision in the remuneration payable to Mr. 
Yallapragada Naga Bhaskara Rao, Whole-time Director of the Company, by increasing the CTC to 
an amount of Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakhs) per annum, subject to the approval of the 
Members.  

Mr. Naga Bhaskara Rao Yallapragada is associated as the Director of the Company since the year 
2004. He is having huge experience in manufacturing of pharmaceutical products and plays an 
important role in handling the crucial departments of the Company related to Production Planning,

[...]

The authorised capital of the company stands unchanged from previous year at Rs. 10,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Crores only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crores) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each. 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is 
Rs.6,82,69,600/- (Rupees Six Crores Eighty-Two Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand and Six Hundred) 
divided into 68,26,960 (Sixty-Eight Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty) equity 
shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

The Company has not issued any shares with differential rights and hence no information as per 
provisions of Section 43(a) (ii) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 4(4) of the Companies 
(Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 is furnished.